LED Driver  Product
Specifications
ANZ#: Z094K, September 6, 2011
LP1040-xx  Series
Switch-Mode LED Driver
Total Power 40 Watts
Input Voltages 90 ~ 264VAC, 277VAC
Number of Outputs One

MTBF:      >100,000 Hours at full load and 25ºC
ambient conditions (MIL-217F)
EMC :       Compliant to 47CFR, Part 2, Part15 and
Cispr PUB, 22 Class B
  SAFETY
         UL UL1310, Class 2 and UL879 recognized
         cUL UL1310, Class 2 and UL879 recognized
         CE Certified
Acoustic Noise: Less than 24db (20~20K Hz)
Model Number
Constant Voltage Mode
Model Number
Constant Current Mode
Output Output
V (DC) A (mA) Watts V (DC) mA (max.) Watts
LP1040-48 48, ±5% 100 - 830 40 LP1040-48-Cxxxx 24~52 830, ±5% 40
LP1040-36 36, ±5% 111 - 1100 40 LP1040-36-Cxxxx 18~ 36 1110, ±5% 40
LP1040-24 24, ±5% 167 - 1670 40 LP1040-24-Cxxxx 12~ 24 1670, ±5% 40
LP1040-22 22, ±5% 182 - 1820 40 LP1040-22-Cxxxx 12 ~ 22 1820, ±5% 40
LP1040-18 18, ±5% 222 - 2220 40 LP1040-18-Cxxxx 9 ~ 18 2200, ±5% 40
LP1040-15 15, ±5% 268 - 2680 40 LP1040-15-Cxxxx 9 ~ 15 2680, ±5% 40
LP1040-13 13, ±5% 308 - 3080 40 LP1040-13-Cxxxx 7 ~ 13 3080, ±5% 40
LP1040-12 12, ±5% 333 - 3330 40 LP1040-12-Cxxxx 7 ~ 12 3330, ±5% 40
LP1040-10 10, ±5% 400 - 4000 40 LP1040-10-Cxxxx 6 ~ 10 4000, ±5% 40
LP1040-09 9, ±5% 445 - 4450 40 LP1040-09-Cxxxx 6 ~ 9 4450, ±5% 40
Note: The output current of Constant Current models are
adjustable at factory from 50% ~ 100%.
RECOMMEND APPLICATION SCHEMATICS